
Page 1 to 26

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010538-2025 

Contract

Cardiovascular Heart Health Checks in the Workplace

Birmingham City Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010538
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f702  
Published 20 March 2025, 11:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Birmingham City Council

Council House, 1 Victoria Square

Birmingham

B1 1BB

Contact

Commercial and Procurement Services

Email

etendering@birmingham.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010538-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010538-2025
mailto:etendering@birmingham.gov.uk


Page 2 to 26

UKG31 - Birmingham

Justification for not providing organisation identifier

Not on any register

Internet address(es)

Main address

www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

http://www.in-tendhost.co.uk/birminghamcc


Page 3 to 26

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Cardiovascular Heart Health Checks in the Workplace

Reference number

P1305

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85100000 - Health services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Cardiovascular Heart Health Check in the Workplace aims to reach more people
through their place of work and make it more convenient for people to understand and
improve their cardiovascular health. Identifying risk factors such as high blood pressure,
to assist people to get support and treatment they need to reduce their risk of
cardiovascular disease.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85323000 - Community health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 26

UKG - West Midlands (England)

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Cardiovascular Heart Health Check in the Workplace aims to reach more people
through their place of work and make it more convenient for people to understand and
improve their cardiovascular health. Identifying risk factors such as high blood pressure,
to assist people to get support and treatment they need to reduce their risk of
cardiovascular disease. 

Contracts awarded to eligible Providers to deliver Cardiovascular Heart Health Check
Services following the 'Direct Award Process B' as set out in the Health Care Services
[Provider Selection Regime (PSR)] Regulations 2023. "Direct Award Process B" means
the process set out in regulation 8 for the award of a contract without a competition.

The duration is for a period of 2 months.

This is a service to be provided by new providers.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: No realistic alternative provider / patient choice / Weighting:
100%

Price - Weighting: 0% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 5 to 26

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

To deliver Cardiovascular Heart Health Checks in the workplace following the Direct
Award Process B' as outlined in the Health Care Services [Provider Selection Regime
(PSR)] Regulations 2023.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

17th Century Health Food Limited



Page 6 to 26

Kings Pharmacy, Unit 1, 1-3 Pershore Road South, Cotteridge

Birmingham

B30 3EE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

3347074

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No



Page 7 to 26

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Alhuda Healthcare Limited

11 Canford Close, Highgate

Birmingham

B12 0YU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

8287782

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 



Page 8 to 26

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

AllCare Pharmacy

674 Coventry Road

West Midlands

B10 0UU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

6294905

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025



Page 9 to 26

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Chemicare Moseley limited

2D Wake Green, Moseley

Birmingham

B13 9EZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

10871459

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract



Page 10 to 26

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Fakir Pharmacy Cannon Hill

200 Edward Road

Birmingham

B12 9LY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

5721280

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract



Page 11 to 26

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Hyatt Healthcare Ltd

49 Bristol Road, Edgbaston

Birmingham

B5 7TU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

8839829

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration



Page 12 to 26

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

K D Kataria Ltd

8 Shaw Park Business Village, Shaw Road, Wolverhampton

West Midlands

WV10 9LE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

4521890

The contractor is an SME

Yes



Page 13 to 26

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Laser Pharmacy Ltd

854 Stratford Road

Birmingham

B11 4BS

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

4777680



Page 14 to 26

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Masters (UK) Limited

741A Stratford Road

Birmingham

B11 4DG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)



Page 15 to 26

Companies House

3850601

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MEDIPHARMA UK LIMITED

29 Oak Tree Lane, Selly Oak

Birmingham

B29 6JE

Country

United Kingdom



Page 16 to 26

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

5657101

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Moseleycare Limited

2a Church Road, Moseley

Birmingham

B13 9AG



Page 17 to 26

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

4677524

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

P Chand Ltd T/A Five Ways Pharmacy

192a St Vincent Street West Ladywood



Page 18 to 26

Birmingham

B16 8RP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

8464319

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor



Page 19 to 26

Pharmacy2Home Limited

109 Percy Road

Birmingham

B11 3NQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

7278738

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 



Page 20 to 26

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Rahanu Limited

144 Soho Road, Handsworth

Birmingham

B21 9LN

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

2222141

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders



Page 21 to 26

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Shawsdale Ltd

Ground floor Hodge Hill Family Practice, Roughlea Avenue,

West Midlands

B36 8GH

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

7433918

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract



Page 22 to 26

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Soho Enterprises (UK) Ltd

249 Soho Road, Handsworth

Birmingham

B21 9RY

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

9053718

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes



Page 23 to 26

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Walkers Pharmacy Ltd

Walkers Pharmacy Ltd, T/a Walkers Pharmacy, 377 Queslett Road, Great Barr

Birmingham

B43 7HB

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

3220795

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration



Page 24 to 26

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Walmley Healthcare Ltd

Walmley pharmacy. 5 Walmley Close, Sutton Coldfield

West Midlands

B76 1NQ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

8559876

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)



Page 25 to 26

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

7 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 19 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 17 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Whites Pharmacy Ltd

788 Alcester road South, Kings Heath

Birmingham

B14 5EZ

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKG - West Midlands (England)

Companies House

4528584

The contractor is an SME



Page 26 to 26

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Lowest offer: £0.01 / Highest offer: £117,180 taken into consideration

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) confirmation of contract award notice. This
contract has been awarded under the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime)
Regulations 2023. For the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts
Regulations 2015 do not apply to this award.

Decision makers:

Assistant Director Director of Public Health (Adults and Older People)

No Conflict of interest identified.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Birmingham City Council

Council House, 1 Victoria Square

Birmingham

B1 1BB

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T15:26:05+0100
	TCPDF




